Illinois law.
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Section 217.760  NOx Trading Budget

The NOx trading budget available for allowance allocations for each control period shall be determined as follows: 

a)	The total base EGU trading budget is 30,701 tons per control period subject, however, to the following: 

1)	In 2004 through 2006, 5% of this number shall be allocated to the new source set-aside under Section 217.768 of this Part, resulting in an EGU trading budget of 29,166 tons available for allocation per control period; and 

2)	In 2007 and thereafter, 2% of this amount shall be allocated to the new source set-aside, resulting in an EGU trading budget of 30,087 tons available for allocation per control period. 

b)	The Agency must adjust the total base EGU trading budget available for allocation in subsection (a) of this Section to remove allowances from budget EGUs opting to become exempt pursuant to the requirements for low-emitters in Section 217.754(c)(4) of this Part. 

c)	If USEPA adjusts the total base EGU trading budget for any reason, the Agency will adjust the budget pro rata. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 128, effective December 26, 2000) 
